Hastings fark

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMA	TION		
NAME: MASSUL, E			
HOME ADDRESS:	o/o Tokio Tail	ors, 316-5Mh Ave.	. Prince Rupert, B.Q.
REGISTRATION NUM	BER 10488	SEX: Male	AGE: 52
OCCUPATION:	Plahoman		
(If any business or busine partnership with anyone; if	esses carried on, state wi partnership, give partne	iere, under what name an	d whether carried on by yourself or is
EMPLOYER: B.	O. Packers, Princ	se Rupert, B.C.	
MARRIED? No.			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OF	HUSBAND:	- Foxo	
NAMES OF ANY LIVIN	G CHILDREN:	Fore	
ADDRESS OF CHILDRE	in:	None	
AGE OF CHILDREN :		None.	
2. BUILDINGS AND C	OTHER IMPROVE	AENTS:	
3. INSURANCE (Give	particulars; state w	here policies are)	3026
			None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unreg		sit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND	LEASES (If vacan	t so state)	Tona .

CIVIM ON WAS SUCH PROPERTY	, 1
IORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. Fore	- I Z
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS And locatedar at Tokio fallore, Prince Appert, B.G., (Sig-Eth)	
EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
B FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. Rom	1 9
SUB-TENANTS, IP ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). None P PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Interpretation of the state of t	
	* 's
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. More SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). None	· ·
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Tokio Sallors, Prince Buyers, B.O. PORTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent from STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MONE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF	3 '5
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Beat transference of Lease, rent and to what date paid). SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). BODS SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). BODS	
CONTION AND DESCRIPTION: Torio Tellore, Frince Impert, B.C. CONTION AND DESCRIPTION: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Frince Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Bupert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND A	
CONTION AND DESCRIPTION: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CONTION AND DESCRIPTION: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, Prince Supert, B.C. CANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Torio Tellore, B.C. CAND	

The state of the s

	PILE NO.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE	PROPERTY: Nome
Statement of the statem	ER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State in	f any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR T	RUSTS.
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2 TRADE DEBTS:	Jose
REMARKS:	
every description in any protected area in and indirect.	true and complete and fully discloses all my property British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 25th day of Max	(Signature) K, Makini
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATESept. 16/43
Cur File No. 856	
Full Name MATSUL, Kurataro	e in Block Letters)
Registration No. 10488	V hale - Female Age <u>Sept.19/1888</u> (Check)
Former Address <u>c/o Tokio Tai</u>	lors, 315- 5th. St., Pr. Rupert, B.C.
Date Evacuated 21/4/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	ey, B.C. B6 476/16
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
Names of Children under 16	Name of Father Deceased
Quested by E.C.T.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Fisher	rman. Owner of Boat

file to. 856

June 27, 1946.

541312

Res Estates Steam Le

He kitchen utensile were cold in the name of Richl BAKAMORO, but this ments of effects from his former residence at 318 Fifth Ave., brings bupart, were under to SAKAMORO. It he possible that the 3 boxes declared by furniture MATSUL were shipped to SAKAMORO. Concrete, so MATSUL has not et any time impaired about his utensile it is probable that he has received his utensile in some sammer.

Jan Salat

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 856 June 27, 1946. Re: Kurataro MATSUI, Reg.No. 10488 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 25, 1942. He was evacuated on April 21, 1942. In his declaration he reported 2 boxes of kitchen utensils left at Tokio Tailors, Prince Rupert (316-5th Ave.). Nothing further appears on this file in regard to these utensils. He reported fishing gear, also at Tokio Tailors. This business 42/342 was run by Kichi SAKAMOTO. On February 22, 1942, MATSUI asked this office to dispose of a quantity of fishing gear (more gear than shown in his declaration) left in the cellar of SAKAMOTO's house, 318 Fifth Ave. Prince Rupert. This gear was located by Collart & McCaffery Ltd., who were agents for SAKAMOTO's house, and after being appraised was sold. The net proceeds from the sale, \$134.10, were credited to the account of MATSUI, and these funds were remitted to him in May and July, 1943. The R.C.M.P. Information sheet shows that this man was the owner of a boat. According to the Vessel Summary, the vessel "K.M." was in the hands of Kurataro MATSUI under a conditional sales agreement entered into with B. C. Packers Ltd. in 1937. The purchase price of this vessel was \$880.65, and at the end of 1941 there was still owing the sum of \$480.00. The vessel was repossessed by British Columbia Packers Ltd. and, as the vessel was licensed in the name of that company, who was released from custody to the licensed own rs. The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$50.25 in full settlement of the claim he had lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of the vessel "K.M.". This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. Imacheran June 27, 1946.

File No. 56

For Engaged Strict, Seriestration No. 1000

This file reveals no liabilities of my inel.

This numbers it sertified to be in secretarion to file.

(A) Larked A.

June 27, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 21, 1944

Name: Kurataro MATSUI

Reg. No.10488

File: 856

Boat File No.: Released Vessels

Name of Vessel: WK. M. # 29'x7'x2'10", Easthope 7 B.H.P.

Lio. or Reg. No.: Prince Rupert 146

Naval No.: PR.045-C

Owner's Valuation: \$650.00

JFVDC Valuation: No appraisal

Custodian Valuation: No appraisal

Date of Sale: Licensed in B. C. Packers Ltd. name

Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers:____

Selling Price:

Paid to JFVDC or Custodian: ___

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale: This boat was in custory at New Westminster and released to B. C. Packers Ltd. on Feb. 27, 1942.
Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Inventory Claim #206 - B. C. Packers Ltd. - \$29.65 (Paid) / hay's Repairs: Star Shippard Job. 12 - \$178.72 (Paid) Leaby

Additional Information: This boat was in the hands of Kanitaro MATSUI under a conditional sales agreement entered into in 1937. The cost of the boat in 1937 was \$880.65. Matsui fished the boat for five years and at the time of seizure of the boat owed the company \$480.00. The boat was taken by the company for the amount owing.

Mathuson June 27, 1944 But the way the said Alexander Harring Della Land Land Land Care and AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY EN LENGTH THE HELL WILLIAM SERVICES The Hall and great and the contract of the con 5 July and Lane 100 forther was to Soc Allerate 5 2222 I delice to alcot Percelos. Literature Live Of Man allow antilla and when the the district our cell them. Endles of the money to the They While you to be a Africa Timber



COLLART & McCAFFERY, LIMITED

PRINCE RUPERT REPRESENTATIVE TELEPHONE 11

HALIFAX

INSURANCE

COMPANY .

HEAD OFFICE HALIFAX, N.S.

P.O. Box 987 989 WEST SIG AVENUE PRINCE RUPERT, B.C.

March 13th 1943 mascu Tron Section

Mr.H.F.Green
Protection Department
Japanese Evacuation Section
Gustodian Office
Vancouver.B.C.

Dear Sir .-

85

Rec'd MAR 16.1943
File 110.76 6 4 64 75
Ans. 17 /3
Referred Green

Re: Matsui, KURATARO Sakamoto, Kichie.

In answer to your letter of the 4th inst We have managed to locate the fishing gear left in the cellar of Sakamoto building, or at least part of it.

This gear is all hanging in the basementamong all kind of rubbish and the first thing that will have to be done will be to have some one acquinted with fishing gear to sort them somewhere, were they can be inspected, then offer it for sale to the best bidder.

Will you please let us know if Mr.Kuratare Matsui has put a price on said gear. This would be the proper time to sell because the fishing season will open on the 15th of April, and the sale would haveke to be advertised.

Awaiting further instructions, we are,

Yours Truly, Collart & McCaffery Ltd.

Por: J.J. A. Collary

p.S. Mr Kichie Sakamoto has asked us to send him a cardboard box with two suits and a little barrel of Jap's food out of the attic above his former store. Can we send it to him. In this connection we must say that this is the first intimation that something was stored in the attic, there was a look on the small door but it had been torn off by an inspector of your organization named Smith. This store being rented we dont want to take any responsability for whatever goods are stored there, mostly clothes, pans dishes etc.



COLLART & McCAFFERY, LIMITED

PRINCE RUPERT REPRESENTATIVE

TELEPHONE II

HALIFAX

COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE HALIFAX, N.S.

P.O. Box 387 389 WEST 340 AVENU PRINCE RUPERT,

March 29th

EVACUATION SECTION

1613 APR 3 1943

Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section Protection Department Vancouver.B.C.

Attention Mr. H. F. Green.

Dear Sir.-

Re: Matsui Kurataro

File No 856/1342

1342

256/10488

we beg to inform you that we have sold the fallowing salibut fishing gear for account of Mr. Materi Kurabara, for exactly the price set by himself on the said gear :

6 coil halibut skid gears 5 buoylines 100 fathoms each	\$80.00 15.00
5 skid-covers	4.00
l halibut shoot 2 anchors 1 halibut winch	10.00
	30.00

less our commission

\$149.00 14.90

Balance by cheque #2389

\$134.10

We submitted the list and the prices to Mre Manager of the shipehandlry firm of F.E. Hunt Ltd and he agreed that if the the gear was in good condition it should sell around that price.

We shipped to Kitchie Sakamoto the article he wanted collect but we had to may a charge of 50% for transfer to the boat and will charge his account with same.

store on 5th streetsigned by the tenant. We have had repadlocked the attie as per your wishes.

Yours very truly! Collart & McCaffery Ltd

Per: Y.J. The Dollary

MEMORANDUM

File No.: 856

July 20th, 1943

To: FILE

From: Mr. Green

Re: Kurataro MATSUI

This file may now be closed as far as chattels are concerned since all this man's equipment has been disposed of with the possible exception of two boxes of kitchen utensils stored at 318 5th Street, Prince Rupert, being the property of Kichie Sakamoto.

HPG: IF

4

CLAIN

Bevenber 13, 1944

PILE: 856

CREDITOR: Kurataro MATSUI, 10488

DERTOR; Canadian Government

AMOUNT: \$50.25

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from the Skeens River to the Praser River of the Mase "K.M."

~Bn